505817122 12/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5863952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVGENIYA BARKOVA	09/26/2019
RICHARD TSANG	09/24/2019
FATEMEH KAZEMEYNI	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID7, INC.	
Street Address:	120 CAUSEWAY STREET, SUITE 400	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16548068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)457-7929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857)990-4019
Email: patents@rapid7.com

Correspondent Name: RAPID7, INC., ATTN.: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 1: 120 CAUSEWAY STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPD077US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHWIN ANAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashwin Anand/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RPD077US_Assignment_Barkova_Signed#page1.tif source=RPD077US_Assignment_Kazemeyni_Signed#page1.tif source=RPD077US_Assignment_Tsang_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505817122 REEL: 051262 FRAME: 0612

Attorney Docket No.: RPD077US



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

EVGENIYA BARKOVA of Toronto, Canada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rapid7, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 120 Causeway Street, Suite 400, Boston, MA 02114, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

IDENTIFYING ASSETS FOR REVIEW

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on August 22, 2019, which now has Application Serial No. 16/548,068, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I further acknowledge an obligation to assign this invention to Rapid7, Inc., at the time the invention was made.

Executed this <u>26 th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019.

Evgeniya Barkova

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: RPD077US



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

FATEMEH KAZEMEYNI of Toronto, Canada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rapid7, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 120 Causeway Street, Suite 400, Boston, MA 02114, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

IDENTIFYING ASSETS FOR REVIEW

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on August 22, 2019, which now has Application Serial No. 16/548,068, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I further acknowledge an obligation to assign this invention to Rapid7, Inc., at the time the invention was made.

Executed this 24 day of september , 2019. Estamah Kazemevni

Attorney Docket No.: RPD077US



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

RICHARD TSANG of

Toronto, Canada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rapid7, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 120 Causeway Street, Suite 400, Boston, MA 02114, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

IDENTIFYING ASSETS FOR REVIEW

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on August 22, 2019, which now has Application Serial No. 16/548,068, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I further acknowledge an obligation to assign this invention to Rapid7, Inc., at the time the invention was made.

Executed this 24 day of September , 2019.

Page 1 of 1